Date: 05.02.2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 503806 ISIN: INE647A01010 National Stock Exchange of SRF Limited

India Limited

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: SRF ISIN: INE647A01010

The Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd floor, Mayur Place, Noida Link Road, Mayur Vihar Phase I

Extn, Delhi-110091

Email:

corp.relations@bseindia.com

Email:

takeover@nse.co.in

Email:

rlakhanpal@srf.com ekta.maheshwari@srf.com

Sub:

Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find attached disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) equity shares of SRF Limited each by Ashish Bharat Ram and Kartik Bharat Ram from Mr. Arun Bharat Ram by way of inter-se transfer through gift amongst qualifying persons being immediate relatives.

The transaction has been done with no price consideration consequent to intimation under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 sent to the exchange on 24.01.2024.

The transaction has not resulted in any change in control and holding of the overall promoter group.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt.

Ashish Bharat Ram

Kartik Bharat Ram

Encl. as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SRF Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Acquirers:		
with the acquirer	Ashish Bharat Ram Kartik Bharat Ram		
with the dequirer			
	2. Kurtis	Bilarat Rain	
	PAC: As per list attached in Annexure		
Whether the acquirer belongs to the Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		
Listed	2. National Stock Exchange of India		nge of India
2.5.00	Limited		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
2 come of the acquisition and positive to remember	1 (0.1110 01	share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable(*)	TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	NT:1	NT:1	NT!1
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	Nil	Nil	Nil
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	Nil	Nil	Nil
Details of acquisition/ sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	50,000	0.0169%	0.0169%
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	1111	1111	1111
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/ sold			
A	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/ released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	50,000	0.0169%	0.0169%
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:	0.01.600/	0.01.600/	0.01.600/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0.0169%	0.0169%	0.0169%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	0.0169%	0.0169%	0.0169%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public	Inter-se transfer through gift amongst		
issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.).		persons being	
2 1	relatives.		, =========
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	05.02.2024		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	33.02.2027		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said	Rs. 2,96,42,48	250	
	100. 4,70,44,40	,430	
acquisition/ sale	j		

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 2,96,42,48,250
acquisition/ sale	
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 2,96,42,48,250
acquisition	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory: Ashish Bharat Ram & Kartik Bharat Ram

Place: New Delhi

Date: 05.02.2024

Note:

The transaction under report has been done with no price consideration consequent to intimation under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 sent to the exchange on 24.01.2024 and has not resulted in any change in control and holding of the overall promoter group.

Annexure

List of PAC

- 1. Arun Bharat Ram
- 2. Vasvi Bharat Ram
- 3. Radhika Bharat Ram
- 4. Kairavi Bharat Ram
- 5. Apoorvi Bharat Ram
- 6. Maahir Bharat Ram
- 7. Ahaana Bharat Ram
- 8. SRF Limited
- 9. SRF Altech Limited
- 10. SRF Holiday Home Limited
- 11. SRF Global BV
- 12. SRF Industries (Thailand) Ltd
- 13. SRF Flexipak (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd
- 14. SRF Industex Belting (pty) Ltd
- 15. SRF Europe KFT
- 16. KAMA Holdings Limited
- 17. SRF Transnational Holdings Limited
- 18. KAMA Realty (Delhi) Limited
- 19. Shri Educare Limited
- 20. KAMA Real Estate Holdings LLP
- 21. Shri Educare Maldives Pvt Ltd
- 22. Orange Farms Private Limited
- 23. Lotus Estates Private Limited
- 24. Bharat Ram Associates Private Limited
- 25. Srishti Westend Greens Farms LLP
- 26. Karm Farms LLP
- 27. Rose Farms (Delhi) LLP
- 28. Karmav Real Estate Holdings LLP
- 29. Decagon Properties LLP
- 30. TYPSY Beauty Products LLP
- 31. TYPSY Beauty Procurement Services Private Limited
- 32. KAI India Mental Health Forum